Appendix 1 Results of Parent Consultation - 30 Hour Free Childcare
Summer 2016
Billingham Billingham Billingham Bishopsgarth &

Consultation questions Central Billingham East North South Billingham West Elm Tree Eaglescliffe Fairfield Grangefield Hardwick Hartburn

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Responses per ward 25|3.62% 2713.91% 23|3.33% 1412.03% 8(1.16% 2213.19% 45(6.52% 15|2.17% 2213.19% 28|4.06% 2213.19%
Q1. Would stop using informal childcare
Yes 17]73.91% 17(62.96% 16(72.73% 11178.57% 5(62.50% 17177.27% 27160.00% 13|86.67% 17|85.00% 23182.14% 18|81.82%
No 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 1|4.55% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 219.09% 15(33.33% 1]6.67% 0/0.00% 1{3.57% 1{4.55%
N/A 6]26.09% 8|29.63% 4(18.18% 3]|21.43% 3]37.50% 3|13.64% 2|4.44% 1(6.67% 2|10.00% 3|10.71% 219.09%
Don't know 0]0.00% 2|7.41% 1]4.55% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 1[2.22% 0/0.00% 1[5.00% 1{3.57% 1{4.55%
Q2. Current working patterns
Mon - Fri, 9am - 5pm 18(78.26% 20]76.92% 18(78.26% 11]78.57% 5/62.50% 14(63.64% 28|66.67% 9]60.00% 14(66.67% 13[48.15% 13[59.09%
Shift - early 1]4.35% 1[3.85% 2|8.70% 1]7.14% 0]0.00% 3|13.64% 1[2.38% 1(6.67% 3|14.29% 7]25.93% 3|13.64%
shift - late 4(17.39% 3]|11.54% 1]4.35% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 3|7.14% 1(6.67% 0/0.00% 5]/18.52% 1{4.55%
Term-time 0]0.00% 2|7.69% 2|8.70% 2|14.29% 3]37.50% 3|13.64% 8]19.05% 3]20.00% 219.52% 0.00% 4/18.18%
Weeknd work 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 1]4.55% 0(0.00% 0.00% 114.76% 0.00% 0/0.00%
Work from home 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 1{4.55% 21|4.76% 1(6.67% 1(4.76% 0.00% 1{4.55%
Night shift 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 0(0.00% 0(0.00% 0(0.00% 2|7.41% 0/0.00%
Q3. Would consider taking up employment
Yes 10]90.91% 5/55.56% 6(85.71% 3|75.00% 0/0.00% 5/50.00% 7153.85% 3/50.00% 2|33.33% 12{70.59% 4166.67%
No 0]0.00% 2122.22% 0]0.00% 1]25.00% 0]0.00% 3]30.00% 4130.77% 0/0.00% 2|33.33% 2|11.76% 0.00%
Don't Know 1]9.09% 2]22.22% 1]14.29% 0]0.00% 2]/100.00% 2]20.00% 2|15.38% 3|50.00% 2|33.33% 3|17.65% 2|33.33%
Q4. Preferred type of provider
Childminder 3]|12.00% 1[3.70% 1]4.35% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 1{4.55% 1[2.22% 0/0.00% 1[4.55% 0]0.00% 1{4.55%
Childminder & School Nursery 1]4.00% 2|7.41% 0]0.00% 1]7.14% 1]12.50% 418.18% 316.67% 3]20.00% 0/0.00% 2|7.14% 1{4.55%
PVI & CM 0]0.00% 2|7.41% 2|8.70% 2|14.29% 0]0.00% 1{4.55% 1[2.22% 2|13.33% 0/0.00% 1{3.57% 0]0.00%
PVI/Playgroup & School 7(28.00% 6(22.22% 5(21.74% 4128.57% 3[37.50% 7(31.82% 17(37.78% 6(40.00% 11{50.00% 4114.29% 5(22.73%
PVI, School & CM 1(4.00% 2(7.41% 0]0.00% 1(7.14% 1(12.50% 2(9.09% 2(4.44% 1(6.67% 2(9.09% 3[10.71% 3[13.64%
PVI 5/20.00% 8/29.63% 3/13.04% 1|7.14% 2(25.00% 1]4.55% 5/11.11% 116.67% 1]4.55% 7125.00% 1]|4.55%
School 8/32.00% 6(22.22% 12]52.17% 5|35.71% 1]12.50% 6|27.27% 16(35.56% 2|13.33% 7]31.82% 11{39.29% 11{50.00%
Q5. If combination of provider is school site preferred
Yes 2(15.38% 7|35.00% 7/50.00% 4140.00% 2(28.57% 2|12.50% 17|53.13% 8|53.33% 2|14.29% 8|50.00% 3127.27%
No 0/0.00% 2/10.00% 1|7.14% 1]/10.00% 5(71.43% 1]16.25% 0(0.00% 0(0.00% 1]7.14% 2|12.50% 0.00%
Don't mind 11)84.62% 11]55.00% 6(42.86% 5/50.00% 0/0.00% 13]81.25% 15|46.88% 640.00% 11]|78.57% 6/37.50% 8|72.73%
Q6. Would you prefer term-time only
Yes 11]44.00% 19]70.37% 12]52.17% 969.23% 6/75.00% 9(40.91% 2863.64% 640.00% 10|52.63% 13]46.43% 14163.64%
No 6/24.00% 4(14.81% 4117.39% 2(15.38% 2(25.00% 9(40.91% 12127.27% 4126.67% 4/21.05% 9|32.14% 4(18.18%
Don't mind 8/32.00% 4(14.81% 7/30.43% 2(15.38% 0/0.00% 4[18.18% 4(9.09% 5|33.33% 5|26.32% 6/21.43% 4[18.18%
Q7. Would you prefer a stretched offer
Yes 16)66.67% 10|37.04% 9(39.13% 5(35.71% 2(25.00% 13]59.09% 20(44.44% 8|53.33% 12|54.55% 10|35.71% 10|45.45%
No 6/25.00% 11]40.74% 10)43.48% 7/50.00% 5(62.50% 8[36.36% 22|48.89% 5|33.33% 7|31.82% 13]46.43% 940.91%
Don't Know 2(8.33% 6(22.22% 4117.39% 2(14.29% 1|12.50% 1]4.55% 316.67% 2|13.33% 3|13.64% 5|17.86% 3|13.64%




Appendix 1 Results of Parent Consultation - 30 Hour Free Childcare
Summer 2016
Ingleby Ingleby Mandale & Northern Parkfield &

Consultation questions Barwick East | Barwick West Victoria Newtown Parishes Norton North | Norton South Norton West Oxbridge Roseworth

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Responses per ward 52|7.54% 77111.16% 49(7.10% 1812.61% 9(1.30% 19]2.75% 1912.75% 3314.78% 2213.19% 2313.33%
Q1. Would stop using informal childcare
Yes 39|75.00% 56|72.73% 35|74.47% 15(83.33% 6]/66.67% 13(68.42% 10{52.63% 23169.70% 13[59.09% 14(60.87%
No 0]0.00% 1]1.30% 1]2.13% 1]5.56% 0]0.00% 1{5.26% 1]5.26% 0/0.00% 1]4.55% 2|8.70%
N/A 11]21.15% 18123.38% 10(21.28% 2|11.11% 1(11.11% 5(26.32% 8142.11% 9(27.27% 7131.82% 0]0.00%
Don't know 2]3.85% 2]2.60% 1]2.13% 0]0.00% 2122.22% 0/0.00% 0]/0.00% 1{3.03% 1]4.55% 7130.43%
Q2. Current working patterns
Mon - Fri, 9am - 5pm 33]66.00% 56|77.78% 28166.67% 9|52.94% 6]/66.67% 866.67% 13(76.47% 20|66.67% 12(66.67% 14(66.67%
Shift - early 0]0.00% 516.94% 5/11.90% 3]|17.65% 0]0.00% 2]|16.67% 1]5.88% 216.67% 2|11.11% 3]|14.29%
shift - late 418.00% 314.17% 317.14% 2|11.76% 2(22.22% 1/8.33% 1(5.88% 3[{10.00% 2(11.11% 1(4.76%
Term-time 7]14.00% 4/5.56% 6]|14.29% 1]5.88% 1111.11% 1{8.33% 2|11.76% 0/0.00% 0]0.00% 219.52%
Weeknd work 1]2.00% 1]1.39% 0]0.00% 0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 0/0.00% 3/10.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00%
Work from home 316.00% 314.17% 0]0.00% 0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0]/0.00% 216.67% 2|11.11% 0/0.00%
Night shift 2]4.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 2|11.76% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 0/0.00% 114.76%
Q3. Would consider taking up employment
Yes 12(66.67% 26|70.27% 16(80.00% 7]87.50% 2|50.00% 6]54.55% 6/100.00% 11{73.33% 4144.44% 7163.64%
No 3]|16.67% 0.00% 2|10.00% 1]12.50% 0]0.00% 1{9.09% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 2022.22% 3|27.27%
Don't Know 3]|16.67% 11{29.73% 2|10.00% 0]0.00% 2|50.00% 4136.36% 0]0.00% 4(26.67% 3(33.33% 1]9.09%
Q4. Preferred type of provider
Childminder 1]1.92% 1]1.30% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 1]5.26% 1]/5.56% 0(0.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00%
Childminder & School Nursery 417.69% 9]11.69% 4(8.16% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 2|10.53% 1]5.56% 6|18.75% 4]18.18% 3|13.64%
PVI & CM 3|5.77% 4(5.19% 0]0.00% 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 1]/5.56% 13]40.63% 0/0.00% 0/0.00%
PVI/Playgroup & School 10{19.23% 20|25.97% 14128.57% 6(33.33% 1(11.11% 8142.11% 4122.22% 0]0.00% 3113.64% 3[13.64%
PVI, School & CM 5/9.62% 516.49% 5/10.20% 3|16.67% 0]0.00% 2|10.53% 3|16.67% 1{3.13% 219.09% 3|13.64%
PVI 815.38% 9(11.69% 11)|22.45% 3(16.67% 3(33.33% 1]5.26% 5(27.78% 319.38% 4(18.18% 5|22.73%
School 21(40.38% 29(37.66% 15|30.61% 6(33.33% 5/55.56% 5|26.32% 3(16.67% 9|28.13% 9(40.91% 8|36.36%
Q5. If combination of provider is school site preferred
Yes 11]39.29% 15]29.41% 9/30.00% 1]8.33% 2(100.00% 4(28.57% 4(36.36% 8|38.10% 6(46.15% 2|15.38%
No 1|3.57% 417.84% 2(6.67% 1]8.33% 0/0.00% 2|14.29% 2|18.18% 114.76% 0.00% 2|15.38%
Don't mind 16|57.14% 32(62.75% 19163.33% 10|83.33% 0/0.00% 8[57.14% 5(45.45% 12|57.14% 7(53.85% 9169.23%
Q6. Would you prefer term-time only
Yes 31(60.78% 48164.00% 22(44.90% 10|58.82% 4144.44% 6]/31.58% 8(44.44% 13]39.39% 12|54.55% 10]45.45%
No 12]23.53% 20(26.67% 16|32.65% 2(11.76% 3(33.33% 8[42.11% 8|44.44% 14(42.42% 7|31.82% 4(18.18%
Don't mind 8|15.69% 719.33% 11[22.45% 5|29.41% 2122.22% 5/26.32% 2|11.11% 6]18.18% 3]|13.64% 8|36.36%
Q7. Would you prefer a stretched offer
Yes 27(54.00% 35(46.67% 26(53.06% 7|38.89% 4144.44% 10|55.56% 10|55.56% 19]59.38% 10|50.00% 13]161.90%
No 16|32.00% 35(46.67% 12)24.49% 9/50.00% 3(33.33% 4(22.22% 7(38.89% 10|31.25% 8(40.00% 5/23.81%
Don't Know 7/14.00% 5(6.67% 11)|22.45% 2(11.11% 2(22.22% 4(22.22% 1]/5.56% 3/9.38% 2|10.00% 3|14.29%




Appendix 1 Results of Parent Consultation - 30 Hour Free Childcare
Summer 2016

Stockton Town Western Stockton-on-

Consultation questions Stainsby Hill Centre Village Parishes Yarm No ward given Tees
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Responses per ward 20|2.90% 21)3.04% 31|4.49% 6(0.87% 32|4.64% 811.16% 690{100.00%
Q1. Would stop using informal childcare
Yes 18[90.00% 14(66.67% 25|80.65% 4166.67% 25|78.13% 6|75.00% 497172.77%
No 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 216.45% 0/0.00% 1]3.13% 1{12.50% 19]2.78%
N/A 2]/10.00% 6|28.57% 216.45% 2|33.33% 6|18.75% 1{12.50% 147(21.52%
Don't know 0]0.00% 1(4.76% 216.45% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 20|2.93%
Q2. Current working patterns
Mon - Fri, 9am - 5pm 13]68.42% 13(68.42% 20]68.97% 2|50.00% 21]70.00% 6|85.71% 437)68.39%
Shift - early 1]5.26% 0/0.00% 2]6.90% 2|50.00% 0]0.00% 1{14.29% 52|8.14%
shift - late 3]|15.79% 2|10.53% 1[3.45% 0/0.00% 1[3.33% 0/0.00% 4717.36%
Term-time 2]10.53% 1{5.26% 5|17.24% 0/0.00% 6]/20.00% 0(0.00% 5(0.78%
Weeknd work 0]0.00% 1{5.26% 0]0.00% 0(0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 70{10.95%
Work from home 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0]0.00% 0(0.00% 1]3.33% 0(0.00% 16|2.50%
Night shift 0]0.00% 2|10.53% 1[3.45% 0/0.00% 1[3.33% 0(0.00% 12)1.88%
Q3. Would consider taking up employment
Yes 7163.64% 10(71.43% 4(57.14% 2166.67% 7]70.00% 3|75.00% 187(66.79%
No 1]9.09% 3|21.43% 1]14.29% 0/0.00% 1]10.00% 0/0.00% 33|11.79%
Don't Know 3|27.27% 1{7.14% 2|28.57% 1(33.33% 2]20.00% 1[25.00% 60)21.43%
Q4. Preferred type of provider
Childminder 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 13]|1.89%
Childminder & School Nursery 0]0.00% 0/0.00% 319.68% 2|33.33% 2(6.25% 0(0.00% 58(8.44%
PVI & CM 2]/10.00% 0/0.00% 216.45% 0/0.00% 216.25% 0(0.00% 25|3.64%
PVI/Playgroup & School 5]25.00% 6|28.57% 8|25.81% 3|50.00% 12{37.50% 0/0.00% 192(27.95%
PVI, School & CM 1]5.00% 4/19.05% 5/16.13% 0/0.00% 216.25% 1{12.50% 60|8.73%
PVI 4[20.00% 4[19.05% 5/16.13% 1]16.67% 4]12.50% 3|37.50% 108|15.72%
School 8/40.00% 7133.33% 8/25.81% 0(0.00% 10|31.25% 3|37.50% 231(33.62%
Q5. If combination of provider is school site preferred
Yes 1|7.69% 5|33.33% 3(17.65% 3]/60.00% 14163.64% 1]25.00% 151|34.47%
No 0/0.00% 0(0.00% 1|5.88% 0.00% 2(9.09% 0(0.00% 26|5.94%
Don't mind 12192.31% 10]66.67% 13]176.47% 2|40.00% 6(27.27% 3|75.00% 261/59.59%
Q6. Would you prefer term-time only
Yes 10]52.63% 11]52.38% 17]56.67% 1]20.00% 19161.29% 5|62.50% 365(53.76%
No 4[21.05% 8(38.10% 723.33% 31/60.00% 8/25.81% 2|25.00% 189(27.84%
Don't mind 5/26.32% 219.52% 6]/20.00% 1{20.00% 4[12.90% 1{12.50% 125(18.41%
Q7. Would you prefer a stretched offer
Yes 12]60.00% 11]52.38% 15|48.39% 4(66.67% 3[15.79% 3|37.50% 337(49.63%
No 5/25.00% 5|23.81% 13]141.94% 1]16.67% 11]|57.89% 2|25.00% 251|36.97%
Don't Know 3/15.00% 5|23.81% 3(9.68% 1]16.67% 5(26.32% 3|37.50% 91(13.40%




